

®  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27965/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in MFA No.  
2137/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SIDRAMAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that the connected matters in SLP(C)  
NO.6624-6625 of 2008 are coming up on Friday  
i.e. 17.9.2010, be tagged to it.

Ordered accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master