

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25940-25941/2009

KAMALABAI BY GPA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 4.1.2011 mentions that Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel had already filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent on 30.8.2010 but inadvertently the said fact was not brought to the notice of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers when the Special Leave Petitions were dismissed for default.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the Special Leave Petitions are restored on file with their original numbers.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master