

>ITEM NO.25

Court No.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5942/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in MFA No. 14111/2007 dated 13-
JUL-11 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

SIDDANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5980 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrisna Kunduru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag these matters with SLP(C) Nos. 6624-6625/2008.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master