

*

ITEM NO.21

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9487/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2010 in MFA No.14569/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

SHIVASHARANAPPA (D) BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9500 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9542 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9770 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9799 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9863 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9868 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9869 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9901 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 6624-6625/2008, etc.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|